
Market :   Selected Wet Markets in Metro Manila
Date      :   September 12, 2019

Prevailing Price of Selected Agricultural Commodities 

Prevailing Low High Prevailing Low High Prevailing Low High Prevailing Low High Prevailing Low High Prevailing Low High

RICE
NFA(well milled) #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00
NFA(premium) #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00
COMMERCIAL
Special 50.00 48.00 50.00 46.00 45.00 54.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 52.00         52.00 54.00 53.00           50.00 56.00 50.00 50.00 52.00
Premium 45.00 44.00 45.00 42.00 40.00 42.00 45.00 45.00 48.00 #N/A 46.00 47.00 46.00           45.00 47.00 46.00 45.00 47.00
Well milled 40.00 40.00 44.00 40.00 38.00 40.00 #N/A 32.00 42.00 #N/A 38.00 40.00 42.00           40.00 44.00 40.00 36.00 42.00
Regular milled ordinary rice 30.00 30.00 35.00 36.00 35.00 38.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 31.00 38.00 33.00           33.00 38.00 34.00 34.00 35.00
FISH
Bangus med(3-4pcs/kg) 130.00 120.00 130.00 180.00 160.00 180.00 190.00 180.00 190.00 140.00       140.00 170.00 180.00         150.00 180.00 120.00 110.00 130.00
Tilapia med(5-6pcs/kg) 110.00 110.00 110.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 100.00 100.00 120.00 120.00       100.00 120.00 120.00         100.00 120.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
Galunggong (local) med(16-20pcs/kg) 160.00 140.00 160.00 180.00 160.00 180.00 120.00 120.00 160.00 140.00       140.00 140.00 180.00         180.00 200.00 140.00 120.00 150.00
Galunggong (imported) med(16-20pcs/kg) #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00
Alumahan med(4-6pcs/kg) #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 180.00 180.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00

Beef Rump lean meat/tapadera 350.00 350.00 350.00 380.00 380.00 380.00 330.00 300.00 360.00 360.00       360.00 360.00 360.00         350.00 360.00 #N/A 300.00 350.00
Beef Brisket meat w/bones 320.00 320.00 320.00 300.00 290.00 300.00 270.00 250.00 300.00 300.00       300.00 300.00 290.00         290.00 300.00 290.00 280.00 290.00
Pork Ham/kasim lean meat/tapadera 200.00 190.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 180.00 180.00 190.00 210.00       210.00 220.00 200.00         200.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 220.00
Pork Liempo pork belly 220.00 220.00 220.00 245.00 220.00 245.00 190.00 190.00 220.00 240.00       220.00 240.00 250.00         240.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
Whole Chicken fully dressed 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 165.00 130.00 125.00 140.00 170.00       155.00 170.00 170.00         160.00 170.00 175.00 170.00 175.00
Chicken Egg med.quote in piece 6.30 6.00 6.30 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.83 6.66 6.85 #N/A 0.00 0.00 6.50             6.50 6.50 6.80 6.70 6.80
VEGETABLES
Amargoso 4-5 pcs/kg #N/A 55.00 65.00 80.00 70.00 100.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 60.00         60.00 80.00 70.00           60.00 80.00 70.00 60.00 70.00
Sitao 3-4 small bundles/kg 60.00 60.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 100.00 70.00 65.00 80.00 70.00         60.00 80.00 100.00         80.00 100.00 70.00 60.00 70.00
Cabbage(scorpio) 750 grms-1 kg/head 60.00 50.00 60.00 80.00 70.00 90.00 70.00 70.00 100.00 70.00         60.00 80.00 70.00           60.00 70.00 60.00 60.00 70.00
Carrots 8-10 pcs/kg 75.00 70.00 78.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 100.00 80.00 100.00 80.00         80.00 100.00 100.00         90.00 100.00 90.00 70.00 90.00
Habitchuelas 75.00 60.00 75.00 80.00 80.00 100.00 120.00 120.00 140.00 120.00       100.00 120.00 90.00           90.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 120.00
Tomato 60.00 60.00 65.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 80.00         70.00 80.00 80.00           60.00 80.00 70.00 60.00 80.00
White Potato 10-12 pcs/kg #N/A 70.00 85.00 100.00 85.00 100.00 100.00 90.00 100.00 120.00       100.00 120.00 100.00         80.00 100.00 90.00 70.00 90.00
Eggplant 3-4 small bundles/kg 45.00 45.00 55.00 80.00 60.00 80.00 60.00 50.00 60.00 50.00         50.00 60.00 70.00           60.00 70.00 50.00 50.00 70.00
Pechay Native 60.00 50.00 68.00 #N/A 50.00 80.00 60.00 50.00 70.00 60.00         60.00 70.00 50.00           40.00 60.00 70.00 50.00 80.00
Pechay Baguio #N/A 70.00 87.00 100.00 70.00 100.00 80.00 60.00 100.00 100.00       80.00 100.00 90.00           90.00 100.00 80.00 60.00 80.00
Chayote 50.00 40.00 58.00 60.00 50.00 60.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 70.00         70.00 80.00 80.00           80.00 100.00 70.00 70.00 80.00
Squash #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 40.00 35.00 40.00 40.00         40.00 40.00 40.00           40.00 50.00 35.00 35.00 40.00
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SPICES
Onion Red 50.00 50.00 55.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 70.00 60.00 70.00 80.00         60.00 80.00 80.00           70.00 80.00 60.00 60.00 80.00
Onion Red (Imported) #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00
Onion White 13-15 pcs/kg 60.00 60.00 72.00 100.00 80.00 100.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 90.00         80.00 100.00 110.00         100.00 120.00 100.00 90.00 100.00
Onion white (Imported) #N/A 120.00 120.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00
Garlic (Native) #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 340.00 340.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
Garlic (Imported) 110.00 110.00 120.00 130.00 120.00 140.00 120.00 120.00 140.00 120.00       120.00 140.00 150.00         130.00 150.00 120.00 100.00 130.00
Ginger 130.00 100.00 150.00 180.00 150.00 200.00 140.00 120.00 150.00 150.00       150.00 180.00 150.00         130.00 150.00 120.00 100.00 120.00
Chilli (Labuyo) 220.00 220.00 300.00 300.00 280.00 300.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 300.00       240.00 300.00 250.00         200.00 280.00 250.00 200.00 250.00
FRUITS
Lakatan 8-10 pcs/kg 55.00 50.00 60.00 #N/A 65.00 80.00 70.00 60.00 70.00 70.00         60.00 70.00 75.00           70.00 75.00 65.00 60.00 65.00
Latundan 10-12 pcs/kg #N/A 35.00 40.00 #N/A 45.00 60.00 50.00 40.00 50.00 50.00         50.00 50.00 60.00           60.00 60.00 50.00 45.00 55.00
Calamansi 50.00 40.00 50.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 60.00 40.00 60.00 50.00         40.00 60.00 60.00           50.00 60.00 40.00 40.00 50.00
Papaya 2-3/pcs 35.00 35.00 40.00 60.00 50.00 60.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 50.00         50.00 50.00 60.00           50.00 60.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00
Mango,Carabao 3-4 pcs/kg #N/A 0.00 0.00 200.00 180.00 200.00 #N/A 180.00 200.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 220.00         200.00 220.00 200.00 180.00 200.00
OTHER BASIC COMMODITIES
Sugar,Refined 50.00 50.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00         48.00 52.00 50.00           50.00 58.00 55.00 50.00 55.00
Sugar,Washed 46.00 45.00 50.00 46.00 45.00 50.00 45.00 43.00 45.00 48.00         41.00 48.00 48.00           45.00 48.00 45.00 45.00 48.00
Sugar,Brown 44.00 40.00 50.00 40.00 40.00 48.00 42.00 42.00 44.00 44.00         40.00 44.00 46.00           46.00 46.00 44.00 40.00 44.00
Cooking oil, Lapad 375 ml 18.00 17.00 20.00 20.00 18.00 20.00 #N/A 19.00 22.00 18.00         14.00 18.00 25.00           25.00 25.00 20.00 20.00 25.00
Cooking oil, Longneck 750 ml 36.00 35.00 36.00 35.00 35.00 40.00 #N/A 36.00 42.00 36.00         30.00 36.00 50.00           50.00 52.00 40.00 40.00 50.00



Market :   Selected Wet Markets in Metro Manila

Date      :   September 12, 2019
Prevailing Price of Selected Agricultural Commodities 

Prevailing Low High Prevailing Low High Prevailing Low High Prevailing Low High Prevailing Low High

RICE
NFA(well milled) #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!
NFA(premium) #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!
COMMERCIAL

Special #N/A 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 52.00 48.00 48.00 58.00 48.00 48.00 52.00 55.00 54.00 65.00 50.00 45.00 65.00 51.35
Premium #N/A 0.00 0.00 47.00 47.00 48.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 43.00 45.00 45.00 44.00 50.00 45.00 40.00 50.00 45.41

Well milled #N/A 0.00 0.00 44.00 44.00 44.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 37.00 40.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 40.00 32.00 44.00 40.21
Regular milled ordinary rice #N/A 0.00 0.00 39.00 39.00 39.00 35.00 32.00 35.00 35.00 32.00 39.00 36.00 36.00 38.00 35.00 30.00 39.00 35.05

FISH
Bangus med(3-4pcs/kg) #N/A 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 160.00 130.00 130.00 140.00 180.00 170.00 180.00 130.00 130.00 160.00 130.00 110.00 190.00 153.10
Tilapia med(5-6pcs/kg) #N/A 0.00 0.00 120.00 110.00 120.00 95.00 95.00 100.00 120.00 100.00 130.00 100.00 100.00 120.00 100.00 95.00 130.00 111.25
Galunggong (local) med(16-20pcs/kg) #N/A 0.00 0.00 160.00 140.00 200.00 160.00 140.00 160.00 160.00 140.00 160.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 160.00 120.00 200.00 154.44
Galunggong (imported) med(16-20pcs/kg) #N/A 0.00 0.00 280.00 240.00 280.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 140.00 130.00 170.00 280.00 130.00 280.00 192.73
Alumahan med(4-6pcs/kg) #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 240.00 240.00 260.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 240.00 180.00 260.00 232.00

Beef Rump lean meat/tapadera #N/A 0.00 0.00 360.00 350.00 370.00 340.00 340.00 350.00 340.00 340.00 340.00 320.00 320.00 340.00 350.00 300.00 380.00 346.98
Beef Brisket meat w/bones #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 290.00 280.00 290.00 280.00 270.00 290.00 240.00 200.00 250.00 290.00 200.00 320.00 282.89

Pork Ham/kasim lean meat/tapadera #N/A 0.00 0.00 220.00 220.00 240.00 200.00 190.00 200.00 210.00 200.00 210.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 180.00 240.00 205.61
Pork Liempo pork belly #N/A 0.00 0.00 240.00 220.00 240.00 220.00 220.00 250.00 220.00 200.00 220.00 210.00 210.00 270.00 220.00 190.00 270.00 229.08

Whole Chicken fully dressed #N/A 0.00 0.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 145.00 160.00 160.00 125.00 175.00 156.70
Chicken Egg med.quote in piece #N/A 0.00 0.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 #N/A 6.30 6.30 6.40 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.55

VEGETABLES
Amargoso 4-5 pcs/kg 40.00 40.00 40.00 70.00 50.00 80.00 60.00 60.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 50.00 70.00 70.00 40.00 100.00 67.47
Sitao 3-4 small bundles/kg 55.00 55.00 60.00 90.00 50.00 90.00 60.00 50.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 70.00 40.00 40.00 60.00 60.00 40.00 100.00 68.53

Cabbage(scorpio) 750 grms-1 kg/head 55.00 50.00 55.00 80.00 60.00 80.00 80.00 60.00 80.00 80.00 60.00 80.00 #N/A 70.00 70.00 70.00 50.00 100.00 69.69
Carrots 8-10 pcs/kg 60.00 55.00 70.00 90.00 65.00 120.00 80.00 80.00 100.00 90.00 80.00 100.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 80.00 55.00 120.00 83.54

Habitchuelas 55.00 50.00 70.00 120.00 100.00 140.00 120.00 100.00 120.00 120.00 100.00 120.00 80.00 80.00 120.00 120.00 50.00 140.00 99.72

Tomato #N/A 50.00 65.00 80.00 65.00 100.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 80.00 50.00 100.00 72.69

White Potato 10-12 pcs/kg 80.00 70.00 85.00 120.00 80.00 120.00 100.00 90.00 100.00 100.00 90.00 100.00 90.00 90.00 110.00 100.00 70.00 120.00 93.95

Eggplant 3-4 small bundles/kg 50.00 40.00 55.00 #N/A 50.00 80.00 50.00 50.00 70.00 60.00 50.00 70.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 50.00 40.00 80.00 57.96
Pechay Native 35.00 30.00 35.00 60.00 50.00 80.00 50.00 40.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 80.00 #N/A 45.00 70.00 60.00 30.00 80.00 58.53
Pechay Baguio 60.00 50.00 60.00 80.00 75.00 100.00 70.00 60.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 100.00 80.00 50.00 80.00 80.00 50.00 100.00 79.67

Chayote 55.00 55.00 60.00 100.00 60.00 100.00 70.00 60.00 80.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 40.00 100.00 70.15

Squash #N/A 0.00 0.00 40.00 40.00 60.00 #N/A 25.00 50.00 40.00 40.00 50.00 70.00 35.00 70.00 40.00 25.00 70.00 42.03
SPICES
Onion Red 50.00 45.00 55.00 80.00 50.00 80.00 60.00 60.00 80.00 70.00 65.00 70.00 70.00 50.00 70.00 70.00 45.00 80.00 66.15
Onion Red (Imported) #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!

Surveillance, Monitoring and Enforcement Group

Agribusiness and Marketing Assistance Service

PRELIMINARY PRICE MONITORING REPORT

TaguigPasigGuadalupe

MEAT & POULTRY

Commodity Specification
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Prevailing HighLow Average



Onion White 13-15 pcs/kg #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 80.00 100.00 100.00 70.00 100.00 100.00 80.00 100.00 #N/A 80.00 90.00 100.00 60.00 120.00 87.81
Onion white (Imported) #N/A 0.00 0.00 120.00 80.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 100.00 90.00 130.00 120.00 80.00 130.00 110.83
Garlic (Native) #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 340.00 280.00
Garlic (Imported) 100.00 90.00 100.00 120.00 100.00 140.00 140.00 120.00 150.00 140.00 120.00 150.00 120.00 100.00 120.00 120.00 90.00 150.00 123.52
Ginger 100.00 100.00 120.00 100.00 100.00 150.00 #N/A 120.00 180.00 150.00 130.00 150.00 #N/A 160.00 180.00 150.00 100.00 200.00 138.37
Chilli (Labuyo) 200.00 160.00 200.00 250.00 200.00 400.00 250.00 200.00 270.00 250.00 240.00 300.00 220.00 180.00 280.00 250.00 160.00 400.00 249.15
FRUITS

Lakatan 8-10 pcs/kg #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 75.00 75.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 70.00 50.00 80.00 67.62

Latundan 10-12 pcs/kg #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 50.00 50.00 60.00 55.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 50.00 35.00 60.00 52.06
Calamansi 15.00 15.00 20.00 60.00 30.00 70.00 30.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 40.00 50.00 40.00 40.00 50.00 40.00 15.00 80.00 46.17

Papaya 2-3/pcs #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 40.00 25.00 40.00 60.00 25.00 60.00 51.03

Mango,Carabao 3-4 pcs/kg #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 250.00 250.00 260.00 220.00 260.00 240.00 200.00 240.00 200.00 200.00 240.00 200.00 180.00 260.00 215.33
OTHER BASIC COMMODITIES
Sugar,Refined #N/A 0.00 0.00 55.00 52.00 55.00 52.00 48.00 55.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 52.00 52.00 60.00 50.00 48.00 60.00 52.51

Sugar,Washed #N/A 0.00 0.00 50.00 48.00 54.00 #N/A 43.00 50.00 48.00 43.00 48.00 50.00 48.00 50.00 45.00 41.00 54.00 46.86

Sugar,Brown #N/A 0.00 0.00 45.00 42.00 54.00 #N/A 42.00 48.00 45.00 40.00 48.00 50.00 48.00 50.00 44.00 40.00 54.00 44.73
Cooking oil, Lapad 375 ml #N/A 0.00 0.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00 25.00 20.00 25.00 20.00 18.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 20.00 14.00 25.00 20.67
Cooking oil, Longneck 750 ml #N/A 0.00 0.00 45.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 37.50 36.00 37.50 40.00 35.00 45.00 50.00 30.00 52.00 41.16
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